Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430

11-20-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101898180 Attorney Docket No. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Akitoshi AKAIKE FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. Naohisa FUJITA 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME Takashi KURIHARA MINATO-KU, TOKYO, **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. ☐Yes 🛛 No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_ Execution Date: November 8, 2001 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 8, 2001 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) \_\_ Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 124833) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 00000015 09987415 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: November 14, 2001 Olift, Registration No. 27,075 James A

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012307 FRAME: 0365

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) _	Akitoshi Al	KAIKE	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Naohisa FU	JITA	(6)		
		(3)	Takashi KU	RIHARA	(7)		and
		(4)			(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FILIT XER	OX CO. TATO	<b>.</b>		•
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9) <u>FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.</u> (10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11)	IMAGE F	ORMING APPA	ARATUS		
		(Case No. <u>111108</u> )					
		for w	which the u	ndersigned	has (have)	executed an ap	plication for
(12)	Insert Date of	pater	it in the o	miced beare	or Ameri	Cu	
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Nove</u>	mber 8, 200	01		
(13)	Altomativo						
(,,,	Identification	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Seri	ial Number		
	for filed applications						
may of interther going which converted to it	1) The undersigned ication and any conto to execute separate deem necessary.  2) The undersigned reference which may be second to cooperate go forward with such the sundersigned property of the undersigned that in or confirm by the Assignee.  5) The undersigned that in or confirm by the any and all Let the undersigned that in the conto the entire interest, enti	d agree dece with inte d agree in of d agree reis: d her and her and her are so of t	ee(s) to exclared conce. the Assign reference. ee(s) to execonnection Industrial ee(s) to pesue or reex. eby authoring or reissue for each cover signed, ar in conflict eby grant(ser identification in the United State of	ecute all prining this are in every with claim Property (rform all amination and the United he application that he herewith) the firm (ation which tates Pater	apers neces application way possib apers and dis or provi- or similar affirmative agrant of request(s) States res ions to the he has (they has of OLIFF & n may be neces applications to and Trade	ssary in connect or continuation or continuation of the isions of the agreements.  acts which may a valid United the Commission ulting from said Assigned by have) full renave) not executed the potential of the	tion with any on or division of evidence and erform any act International to be necessary States patent are of Patents and application as Assignee ight to convey ited, and will ower to insert rable in order or recordation
	In witness whered rsigned name(s).  November 8, 2001 M					_	
Date	November 8, 2001 P	acine c	of Inventor	hali	a Finite		(SEAL)
nate	November 8, 2001 P	some (	of Inventor	Talan	bi Kui	liana	(SEAL)
pate	November 8, 2001	James (	of Inventor	- Inches	· Paki	· WYCK	(SEAT.)
Dat€		Tame (	of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	· I	name (	of Towarts				(CRAI)
Date		name (	of Inventor				(CFAT)
	!						
Date	]	wame o	or inventor			- NT. L	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date							
Date	2	Witne	ess				

RECORDED: 11/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 012307 FRAME: 0366